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Bush, Walker virtually tied in early South Carolina primary preview

Raleigh, N.C. — Jeb Bush and Scott Walker are neck-and-neck for the top spot in South
Carolina’s 2016 Republican primary race, PPP’s latest statewide poll shows.

Bush edges out Walker by one point among South Carolina GOP primary voters, 19/18.
The poll is PPP’s first without Mitt Romney in the field, and, consequently, the first to
show Bush in front. Behind Bush and Walker are Ben Carson and South Carolina Sen.
Lindsey Graham tied in third at 13% support; Mike Huckabee in fifth with 12%; and
Chris Christie, Rand Paul, Ted Cruz, and Rick Perry are all in single digits.

The source of Bush’s lead can be traced to moderate voters, of whom 36% support the
former Florida governor. Walker, who is also cast as a more moderate choice, performs
surprisingly well with Tea Party voters with 32% support. National Tea Party leader Ted
Cruz gets just 8% of the South Carolina Tea Party vote. South Carolina remains a hotbed
of conservative politics. Just 34% of South Carolina Republicans believe in evolution,
and even fewer—31%—Dbelieve that global warming exists. Despite news of a nationwide
measles outbreak, 29% of GOP voters believe parents should be able to decide whether
their children receive vaccinations or not.

“Last week a lot of attention was paid to Scott Walker’s hesitance to say he believed in
evolution and these numbers show why,” said Dean Debnam, President of Public Policy
Polling. “Republican voters in key places like South Carolina continue to be extremely
conservative on issues like that and global warming.”

Republicans and Democrats alike do not want to see home state Sen. Graham make a
presidential run in 2016. Substantial majorities of general voters (66%) and Republican
primary voters (61%) want Graham to stay out of the race. Unsurprisingly, Republicans
perform well in hypothetical general election matchups. Every potential Republican
candidate polled wins his matchup with Democratic frontrunner Hillary Clinton, though
none win by more than eight points.

PPP surveyed 868 registered South Carolina voters, including 525 Republican primary voters and
252 Democratic primary voters, from February 12" to 15™. The margin of error for the overall
survey is +/- 3.3%, it’s +/- 4.3% for the GOP sample, and it’s +/-6.2% for the Democratic sample.
80% of interviews for the poll were conducted over the phone with 20% interviewed over the
internet to reach respondents who don’t have landline telephones.

Phone: 888 621-6988
Web: www.publicpolicypolling.com a | B
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South Carolina Survey Results

Q1 Do you approve or disapprove of Senator
Lindsey Graham'’s job performance?
APPIOVE ... 54%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 29%
NOL SUME .o 16%
Q2 Do you think that Lindsey Graham should run
for President in 2016, or not?
Lindsey Graham should run for President in
2016..c.eeceeeeeeeeeeeee e %
Lindsey Graham should not run for President
IN 2016 . ..eoceececececeeeee e 61%
NOLSUIE ..o 14%
Q3 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Jeb Bush?
Favorable.........cccccco 52%
Unfavorable .........cccccevee 27%
NOL SUME .. 22%
Q4 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ben Carson?
Favorable........cccviiiii e 45%
Unfavorable ... 11%
NOLSUIE ..o 44%
Q5 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Chris Christie?
Favorable..........cccocc 28%
Unfavorable .........ccccceviie 46%
NOL SUME .. 26%

February 12-15, 2015

Survey of 525 Republican primary voters

Q6

Q7

Q8

Q9

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ted Cruz?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiii 39%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 23%
NOE SUIME e, 38%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Mike Huckabee?

Favorable......ccoooooiiveiiee e 65%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 14%
NOE SUME c.veeeieeeeeeeee e, 21%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Rand Paul?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiic 42%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 26%
NOE SUIME c.eeeeie e, 31%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Rick Perry?

Favorable ..o 43%
Unfavorable ... 22%
NOE SUIE ... 35%
Q10 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Scott Walker?
Favorable.........ccccoiiiiii s 41%
Unfavorable ... 10%
NOLSUIE ... 49%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Q11 (Republicans) Given the choices of Jeb Bush,
Ben Carson, Chris Christie, Ted Cruz, Lindsey
Graham, Mike Huckabee, Rand Paul, Rick
Perry, and Scott Walker, who would you most
like to see as the GOP candidate for President

in 2016?
JED BUSh....oiiiiii 19%
Ben Carson......ccccooeeivvieeeieiiiece e 13%
Chris Christie ........oovviiiiiiiee e 7%
TEA CrUZ oot 3%
Lindsey Graham .........ccccocveeviiiieiiiiee e 13%
Mike Huckabee ...........ccccvviiiiiiiiiiiiic e 12%
Rand Paul........ccccooviiiiiiiii e 5%
RICK PEITY .ot 3%
SCOtt WAIKET <. 18%
Someone elSe/NOt SUFE .............cceveeveeverrenens 6%

Q12 (Republicans) Given the same list of choices,
who would be your second choice for the GOP
candidate for President in 20167

Q14

Q15

Q16

Q17

(Republicans) Do you believe in global
warming or not?

Believe in global warming ............cccceeeviiveeenns 31%
Do not believe in global warming..................... 58%
NOE SUIE ... 11%

(Republicans) Do you believe in evolution or
not?

Believe in evolution............cccevvvieiiiiiiiiiiiieeneens 34%
Do not believe in evolution...............cocevveeee.n. 54%
NOE SUIME c.eeeeie e, 12%

(Republicans) Would you support or oppose
establishing Christianity as the national
religion?

Support establishing Christianity as the

national religion..........ccccovvie i 62%
Oppose establishing Christianity as the

national religion............cccoeeiiiiiiieie e 28%
NOLSUIE ..o 10%

Do you think that vaccinations for children
should be mandatory, or do you think parents
should be able to decide whether their children

14% .
JED BUSH....uviiiiiiii receive them or not?
Ben CarSoN.........ccoeeeiviiiiiiiieeeeeeee e 9% Vaccinations for children should be 679
ChIIS CRFSHE ..veeee e 4% MANRLONY wovvrssvvreesn R %
0 Parents should be able to decide whether
Q=T I O (U RS 8% their children receive them or not.................... %
Lindsey Graham .........cccccoeevviiiviiini e, 7% NOE SUIE ...ttt 5%
MIKE HUCKADEE ..o, 12% Q18 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
504 somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
RaNd Paul.......coooeveiieieee e 0 Conservative’ or Very Conservative?
RICK PEITY oo 8% Very iberal ..o 2%
Scott WalKer .........uveeviiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeee e 9% Somewhat 10€ral ..o 5%
Someone else/NOt SUTe ..o, 24% MOOEBIALE. ....vvvveeeeeeieceieee et 23%
Republicans) Do you consider yourself to be a
Q13 Energber of th)e TegParty’P y Somewhat CONSEIVatiVe .............coeeveveverereeeen. 38%
Ves 24% Very CONSEIVALVE ..........cccovvvrvrrererrsierernennes 33%
Q19 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
NO et 60%
o WOMAN ..o, 45%
NOE SUME .., 16%
MaN.... e, 55%
February 12-15, 2015 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd. 1D
Survey of 525 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604 l
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Q20 If you are 18 to 45 years old, press 1. If 46 to
65, press 2. If you are older than 65, press 3.

18t045....ccccvvineeennn.
4610 65...uueeeinieniinnnnn.
Older than 65.............

February 12-15, 2015

3020 Highwoods Bivd.

Survey of 525 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted|Lindsey Mike| Rand| Rick| Scott Someone
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Graham|Huckabee| Paul| Perry|Walker|else/Not sure
Graham Approval
Approve|54% 64% 43% 45% 19% 87% 43% 48% 79% @ 47% 41%
Disapprove|29% 20% 43% 36% 60% 6% 31% 29% 21% @ 43% 18%
Not sure|[16% 17% 14% 19% 21% 7% 26% 23% - 9% 41%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted|Lindsey Mike| Rand| Rick| Scott Someone
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Graham|Huckabee| Paul| Perry|Walker|else/Not sure
Graham 2016
Lindsey Graham|25% 25% 13% 8% 19% 7% 17% 20% 59% 10% 8%
should run for
President in 2016
Lindsey Graham|61% 60% 74% 82% 57% 13% 64% 65% 41% 84% 49%
should not run for
President in 2016
Not sure|[14% 16% 13% 9% 24% 10% 20% 15% - 6% 43%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted|Lindsey Mike| Rand| Rick| Scott Someone
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Graham|Huckabee| Paul| Perry|Walker|else/Not sure
Bush Favorability
Favorable|52% 79% 36% 36% 11% 51% 61% 38% 55%  50% 34%
Unfavorable|27% 7% 38% 30% 51% 35% 18% 42% 28%  36% 4%
Not sure|[22% 15% 26% 34% 39% 13% 21% 20% 16% 14% 62%

February 12-15, 2015

survey of 525 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
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] Public Policy

Polling

Republican Primary

Jeb Ben Chris| Ted|Lindsey Mike| Rand| Rick| Scott Someone
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Graham|Huckabee| Paul| Perry|Walker|else/Not sure
Carson Favorability
Favorable|45% 22% 89% 9% 57% 7% 43% 35% 54% 84% 31%
Unfavorable[11% 18% 6% 15% - 23% 8% 14% 7% 3% -
Not sure|44% 60% 5% 76% 43% 70% 48% 52% 39% 13% 69%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted|Lindsey Mike| Rand| Rick| Scott Someone
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Graham|Huckabee| Paul| Perry|Walker|else/Not sure
Christie Favorability
Favorable|28% 27% 21% 73% 11% 26% 23% 17% 55% 24% 24%
Unfavorable|46% 39% 54% 9% 59% 49% 51% 52% 29% 61% 31%
Not sure|[26% 34% 24% 17% 31% 26% 27% 31% 16% 15% 45%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted|Lindsey Mike| Rand| Rick| Scott Someone
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Graham|Huckabee| Paul| Perry|Walker|else/Not sure
Cruz Favorability
Favorable[39% 19% 57% 14% 69% 21% 29% 56% 17%  76% 16%
Unfavorable|23% 31% 14% 47% - 31% 20% 15% 34% 15% 14%
Not sure[38% 50% 29% 39% 31% 48% 51% 29% 49% 9% 70%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted|Lindsey Mike| Rand| Rick| Scott Someone
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Graham |Huckabee| Paul| Perry|Walker|else/Not sure
Huckabee Favorability
Favorable|65% 58% 66% 45% 40% 52% 97% 49% T79% 72% 67%
Unfavorable[14% 12% 14% 14% 25% 23% 1% 27% 21% 17% 3%
Not sure|21% 30% 21% 41% 35% 25% 2% 24% - 11% 29%

February 12-15, 2015

survey of 525 Republican primary voters
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Republican Primary

Jeb Ben Chris| Ted|Lindsey Mike| Rand| Rick| Scott Someone
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Graham|Huckabee| Paul| Perry|Walker|else/Not sure
Paul Favorability
Favorable|42% 32% 56% 28% 48% 31% 43% 91% 11% 52% 30%
Unfavorable[26% 27% 18% 36% 11% 43% 21% 2% 70% @ 27% 12%
Not sure|31% 41% 26% 36% 41% 26% 36% 7% 19% 21% 58%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted|Lindsey Mike| Rand| Rick| Scott Someone
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Graham|Huckabee| Paul| Perry|Walker|else/Not sure
Perry Favorability
Favorable|43% 37% 44% 8% 55% 31% 50% 26% 86% 66% 22%
Unfavorable|22% 20% 19% 54% 11% 40% 14% 23% 4% 16% 6%
Not sure|35% 44% 37% 38% 35% 29% 36% 51% 10% 18% 72%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted|Lindsey Mike| Rand| Rick| Scott Someone
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Graham|Huckabee| Paul| Perry|Walker|else/Not sure
Walker Favorability
Favorable[41% 19% 44% 14% 72% 14% 32% 31% 56% 97% 31%
Unfavorable|10% 21% 5% 13% - 27% 3% 14% 3% - -
Not sure[49% 60% 51% 73% 28% 59% 65% 56% 42% 3% 69%

February 12-15, 2015

survey of 525 Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Republican Primary

Jeb Ben Chris Ted|Lindsey Mike| Rand Rick| Scott Someone
Base Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Graham|Huckabee| Paul| Perry|Walker|else/Not sure

Republican Primary
Jeb Bush|19% 100% - - - - - - - - -

Ben Carson|13% - 100% - - - - - - - -

Chris Christie| 7% - - 100% - - - - - - -

Ted Cruz| 3% - - - 100% - - - - - .

Lindsey Graham | 13% - - - - 100% - - - - -

Mike Huckabee| 12% - - - - - 100% - - - -

Rand Paul| 5% - - - - - - 100% - - -

Rick Perry| 3% - - - - - - - 100% - -

Scott Walker | 18% - - - - - - - - 100% -

Someone else/Not| 6% - - - - - - - - - 100%
sure

Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted|Lindsey Mike| Rand| Rick| Scott Someone
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Graham |Huckabee| Paul| Perry|Walker|else/Not sure
Republican Primary
Second Choice
Jeb Bush|14% - 14% 43% - 20% 17% 25% 33% 11% 9%
Ben Carson| 9% 6% - - 30% 2% 12% - - 28% -
Chris Christie| 4% 11% 3% - - 9% 2% 4% - 1% 1%
Ted Cruz| 8% 3% 13% 3% - 3% 5% 7% 3% 23% 1%
Lindsey Graham| 7% 9% 10% 15% 24% - 13% 8% - 1% 2%
Mike Huckabee|12% 14% 14% 4% 11% 22% - 7% 17% 12% 9%
Rand Paul| 5% 4% 8% - 11% 7% 8% - 7% 6% -
Rick Perry| 8% 6% 4% 8% 11% 3% 17% 11% - 11% 1%
Scott Walker| 9% 7% 28% 6% 14% 8% 4% 7% 18% - 5%
Someone else/Not|24% 39% 7% 21% - 26% 23% 33% 23% 7% 72%
sure
February 12-15, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 525 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted|Lindsey Mike| Rand| Rick| Scott Someone
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Graham|Huckabee| Paul| Perry|Walker|else/Not sure
Tea Party Yes/No
Yes|24% 13% 33% 12% 61% 8% 25% 26% 4% @ 41% 19%
No|60% 69% 46% 2% 14% 74% 64% 59% 68% 51% 56%
Not sure|[16% 18% 21% 16% 24% 18% 12% 15% 28% 8% 25%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris Ted|Lindsey Mike| Rand| Rick| Scott Someone
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Graham|Huckabee| Paul| Perry|Walker|else/Not sure
Global Warming
Yes/No
Believe in global[31% 44% 32% 43% - 61% 21% 50% 26% 5% 12%
warming
Do not believe in[58%  45% 61% 43% 100% 24% 69% 45% 62%  93% 52%
global warming
Not sure|[11% 12% 7% 14% - 15% 10% 5% 12% 2% 36%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted|Lindsey Mike| Rand| Rick| Scott Someone
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Graham|Huckabee| Paul| Perry|Walker|else/Not sure
Evolution Yes/No
Believe in evolution|34% 34% 38% 30% 12% 47% 18% 42% 39% 33% 37%
Do not believe in|54% 53% 46% 57% 88% 37% 70% 22% 56% 65% 47%
evolution
Not sure|[12% 13% 16% 13% - 16% 12% 36% 5% 3% 16%

February 12-15, 2015

survey of 525 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted|Lindsey Mike| Rand| Rick| Scott Someone
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Graham|Huckabee| Paul| Perry|Walker|else/Not sure
Christianity National
Religion Yes/No
Support establishing[62% 67% 47% 51% 34% 73% 81% 35% 53% 58% 75%
Christianity as the
national religion
Oppose establishing|28% 20% 41% 42% 56% 22% 10% 62% 43% 27% 15%
Christianity as the
national religion
Not sure|[10% 13% 12% 7% 11% 6% 9% 2% 4% 15% 10%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted|Lindsey Mike| Rand| Rick| Scott Someone
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Graham|Huckabee| Paul| Perry|Walker|else/Not sure
Vaccinations
Mandatory Yes/No
Vaccinations for[67% 74% 64% 78% 21% 81% 53% 80% 73% 60% 63%
children should be
mandatory
Parents should be[29% 21% 30% 22% 72% 17% 42% 20% 23% @ 32% 33%
able to decide
whether their children
receive them or not
Not sure| 5% 5% 6% - % 2% 5% - 4% 9% 4%
Tea Party Yes/No
Not
Base Yes No| sure
Graham Approval
Approve(54% 38% 62% 49%
Disapprove[30% 44% 22% 36%
Not sure[16% 18% 16% 14%

February 12-15, 2015

survey of 525 Republican primary voters
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Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Graham 2016

Lindsey Graham|25% 18% 28% 27%
should run for
President in 2016

Lindsey Graham|60% 71% 59% 51%
should not run for
President in 2016

Not sure|14% 11% 14% 22%

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Bush Favorability
Favorable[51% 38% 57% 50%
Unfavorable[27% 40% 24% 18%

Not sure|22% 21% 19% 33%

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Carson Favorability
Favorable[45% 69% 38% 38%

Unfavorable|11% 5% 14% 8%
Not sure|44% 26% 48% 54%

February 12-15, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 525 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Christie Favorability
Favorable|28% 21% 32% 23%
Unfavorable[46% 60% 44% 35%

Not sure|[26% 20% 24% 42%

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Cruz Favorability
Favorable|39% 63% 31% 34%
Unfavorable|23% 13% 28% 18%

Not sure(38% 24% 41% 49%

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Huckabee Favorability
Favorable|65% 73% 65% 55%
Unfavorable|14% 9% 17% 13%

Not sure[21% 17% 19% 33%

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Paul Favorability
Favorable|42% 57% 40% 30%
Unfavorable[26% 17% 31% 22%

Not sure[31% 26% 29% 47%

February 12-15, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 525 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Perry Favorability
Favorable[43% 54% 39% 41%

Unfavorable|[22% 17% 28% 9%
Not sure|35% 30% 34% 50%

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Walker Favorability
Favorable|41% 65% 34% 33%
Unfavorable[10% 4% 14% 7%

Not sure[48% 31% 52% 60%

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Republican Primary
Jeb Bush|19% 11% 22% 20%

Ben Carson|13% 19% 10% 17%

Chris Christie| 7% 3% 9% 7%
Ted Cruz| 3% 8% 1% 5%
Lindsey Graham | 13% 4% 17% 14%
Mike Huckabee|12% 13% 13% 9%
Rand Paul| 5% 5% 5% 4%

Rick Perry| 3% 1% 3% 5%

Scott Walker[18% 32% 16% 9%
Someone else/Not| 6% 5% 6% 9%

sure
February 12-15, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 525 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Republican Primary
Second Choice

Jeb Bush|14% 14% 15% 15%

Ben Carson| 9% 14% 9% 4%
Chris Christie| 4% 2% 6% 2%
Ted Cruz| 8% 17% 5% 5%
Lindsey Graham| 7% 4% 7% 12%
Mike Huckabee|12% 7% 13% 15%
Rand Paul| 5% 6% 6% 3%

Rick Perry| 7% 6% 8% 6%

Scott Walker| 9% 10% % 12%

Someone else/Not[24% 21% 25% 26%

sure
Tea Party Yes/No
Not
Base Yes No sure
Tea Party Yes/No
Yes|24% 100% - -
No [ 60% - 100% -
Not sure|16% - - 100%
February 12-15, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 525 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Global Warming
Yes/No

Believe in global [31% 16% 40% 16%
warming

Do not believein[59% 77% 51% 59%
global warming

Not sure|11% 7% 8% 25%

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Evolution Yes/No
Believe in evolution|34% 37% 36% 24%

Do not believe in|53% 57% 53% 48%
evolution

Not sure|13% 6% 11% 28%

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Christianity National
Religion Yes/No

Support establishing|61% 62% 58% 74%
Christianity as the
national religion

Oppose establishing|(28% 31% 31% 14%
Christianity as the
national religion

Not sure|10% 8% 11% 12%

February 12-15, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 525 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Vaccinations
Mandatory Yes/No

Vaccinations for[67% 57% 71% 65%
children should be
mandatory

Parents should be|28% 38% 24% 31%
able to decide
whether their children
receive them or not

Not sure| 5% 4% 5% 4%

Global Warming Yes/No

Believe in| Do not believe in| Not
Base |global warming| global warming| sure

Graham Approval

Approve|54% 60% 52% 52%
Disapprove|29% 23% 35% 15%
Not sure|16% 17% 13% 33%

Global Warming Yes/No

Believe in| Do not believe in Not
Base |global warming| global warming| sure

Graham 2016

Lindsey Graham | 25% 34% 21% 24%
should run for
President in 2016

Lindsey Graham | 61% 49% 69% 49%
should not run for
President in 2016

Not sure|14% 17% 11% 27%
February 12-15, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 525 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Global Warming Yes/No

Believe in| Do not believe in| Not
Base |global warming| global warming| sure
Bush Favorability
Favorable|52% 46% 55% 52%
Unfavorable|27% 29% 27% 15%
Not sure|22% 25% 18% 34%
Global Warming Yes/No
Believe in| Do not believe in| Not
Base [global warming| global warming| sure
Carson Favorability
Favorable | 45% 20% 61% 29%
Unfavorable|11% 21% 6% 7%
Not sure|44% 60% 32% 64%
Global Warming Yes/No
Believe in| Do not believe in| Not
Base |global warming| global warming| sure
Christie Favorability
Favorable [ 28% 26% 29% 27%
Unfavorable|46% 42% 51% 31%
Not sure|26% 32% 20% 42%
Global Warming Yes/No
Believe in| Do not believe in| Not
Base |global warming| global warming| sure
Cruz Favorability
Favorable [ 39% 23% 51% 20%
Unfavorable|23% 32% 18% 21%
Not sure|38% 45% 31% 59%

February 12-15, 2015
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Global Warming Yes/No
Believe in| Do not believe in| Not
Base |global warming| global warming| sure
Huckabee Favorability
Favorable | 65% 49% 73% 65%
Unfavorable|14% 20% 13% 4%
Not sure|21% 30% 14% 30%
Global Warming Yes/No
Believe in| Do not believe in| Not
Base [global warming| global warming| sure
Paul Favorability
Favorable|43% 40% 46% 29%
Unfavorable|26% 26% 29% 10%
Not sure|31% 33% 25% 60%
Global Warming Yes/No
Believe in| Do not believe in| Not
Base |global warming| global warming| sure
Perry Favorability
Favorable [ 43% 28% 53% 28%
Unfavorable|22% 35% 15% 19%
Not sure|36% 37% 31% 54%
Global Warming Yes/No
Believe in| Do not believe in| Not
Base |global warming| global warming| sure
Walker Favorability
Favorable|41% 14% 59% 22%
Unfavorable|10% 23% 4% 7%
Not sure|49% 63% 37% 71%

February 12-15, 2015
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Global Warming Yes/No
Believe in| Do not believe in| Not
Base |global warming| global warming| sure
Republican Primary
Jeb Bush|19% 27% 14% 21%
Ben Carson|13% 14% 14% 8%
Chris Christie| 7% 10% 5% 9%
Ted Cruz| 3% - 5% -
Lindsey Graham | 13% 26% 5% 19%
Mike Huckabee|12% 8% 15% 12%
Rand Paul| 5% 8% 4% 2%
Rick Perry| 3% 2% 3% 3%
Scott Walker | 18% 3% 29% 3%
Someone else/Not| 6% 2% 5% 21%
sure

Global Warming Yes/No
Believe in| Do not believe in| Not
Base |global warming| global warming| sure
Republican Primary
Second Choice
Jeb Bush|14% 12% 15% 19%
Ben Carson| 9% 3% 13% 2%
Chris Christie| 4% 6% 4% 2%
Ted Cruz| 8% 6% 10% 2%
Lindsey Graham| 7% 9% 6% 6%
Mike Huckabee|12% 13% 9% 21%
Rand Paul| 5% 5% 5% 6%
Rick Perry| 8% 10% 7% 1%
Scott Walker| 9% 4% 11% 7%
Someone else/Not|24% 31% 18% 36%
sure
February 12-15, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 525 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Global Warming Yes/No
Believe in| Do not believe in Not
Base |global warming| global warming| sure
Tea Party Yes/No
Yes|24% 12% 31% 16%
No | 60% 79% 52% 46%
Not sure| 16% 9% 16% 38%
Global Warming Yes/No
Believe in| Do not believe in Not
Base |global warming| global warming sure
Global Warming
Yes/No
Believe in global [ 31% 100% - -
warming
Do not believe in|58% - 100% -
global warming
Not sure|11% - - 100%
Global Warming Yes/No
Believe in| Do not believe in| Not
Base |global warming| global warming| sure
Evolution Yes/No
Believe in evolution|34% 46% 29% 25%
Do not believe in|54% 37% 65% 41%
evolution
Not sure|12% 16% 7% 34%
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survey of 525 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Global Warming Yes/No

Believe in| Do not believe in| Not
Base |global warming| global warming| sure

Christianity National
Religion Yes/No

Support establishing | 62% 55% 64% 70%
Christianity as the
national religion

Oppose establishing | 28% 38% 24% 26%
Christianity as the
national religion

Not sure| 10% 8% 12% 4%

Global Warming Yes/No

Believe in| Do not believe in Not
Base |global warming| global warming| sure

Vaccinations
Mandatory Yes/No

Vaccinations for | 67% 81% 58% 70%
children should be
mandatory

Parents should be|29% 17% 35% 26%

able to decide
whether their children
receive them or not

Not sure| 5% 2% 6% 4%

Evolution Yes/No

Believe in| Do not believe| Not
Base | evolution in evolution| sure

Graham Approval

Approve | 54% 65% 49% 47%
Disapprove|29% 25% 33% 24%
Not sure|16% 10% 17% 30%
February 12-15, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 525 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Evolution Yes/No

Believe in| Do not believe Not
Base | evolution in evolution| sure
Graham 2016
Lindsey Graham | 25% 30% 20% 30%
should run for
President in 2016
Lindsey Graham | 61% 56% 67% 46%
should not run for
President in 2016
Not sure|14% 14% 13% 24%
Evolution Yes/No
Believe in| Do not believe Not
Base | evolution in evolution| sure
Bush Favorability
Favorable|52% 51% 54% 42%
Unfavorable|27% 28% 25% 28%
Not sure|22% 21% 21% 30%
Evolution Yes/No
Believe in| Do not believe Not
Base | evolution in evolution| sure
Carson Favorability
Favorable [ 45% 43% 48% 40%
Unfavorable|11% 18% 8% 1%
Not sure|44% 39% 44% 59%
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Evolution Yes/No

Believe in| Do not believe| Not
Base | evolution in evolution| sure
Christie Favorability
Favorable|28% 28% 29% 22%
Unfavorable|46% 53% 45%  34%
Not sure|26% 19% 26% 44%
Evolution Yes/No
Believe in| Do not believe| Not
Base | evolution in evolution| sure
Cruz Favorability
Favorable|39% 39% 42% 23%
Unfavorable|23% 32% 15% 33%
Not sure|38% 30% 43% 44%
Evolution Yes/No
Believe in| Do not believe| Not
Base | evolution in evolution| sure
Huckabee Favorability
Favorable [ 65% 60% 71% 54%
Unfavorable|14% 14% 13%  21%
Not sure|21% 26% 16% 25%
Evolution Yes/No
Believe in| Do not believe| Not
Base | evolution in evolution| sure
Paul Favorability
Favorable|43% 42% 45% 31%
Unfavorable|26% 31% 23% 26%
Not sure|31% 27% 31% 43%
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Evolution Yes/No
Believe in| Do not believe| Not
Base | evolution in evolution| sure
Perry Favorability
Favorable|43% 38% 48% 29%
Unfavorable|22% 33% 15% 21%
Not sure| 36% 29% 36% 49%
Evolution Yes/No
Believe in| Do not believe| Not
Base | evolution in evolution| sure
Walker Favorability
Favorable|41% 45% 45% 13%
Unfavorable|10% 17% 7% 9%
Not sure|49% 38% 48% 78%
Evolution Yes/No
Believe in| Do not believe| Not
Base | evolution in evolution| sure
Republican Primary
Jeb Bush|19% 19% 19% 19%
Ben Carson|13% 15% 11% 17%
Chris Christie| 7% 6% 7% 7%
Ted Cruz| 3% 1% 5% -
Lindsey Graham | 13% 19% 9% 17%
Mike Huckabee|12% 7% 16% 12%
Rand Paul| 5% 6% 2% 14%
Rick Perry| 3% 3% 3% 1%
Scott Walker | 18% 18% 22% 4%
Someone else/Not| 6% 7% 5% 8%
sure
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Evolution Yes/No
Believe in| Do not believe| Not
Base | evolution in evolution| sure
Republican Primary
Second Choice
Jeb Bush|14% 22% 10% 14%
Ben Carson| 9% 8% 11% 3%
Chris Christie| 4% 4% 5% 4%
Ted Cruz| 8% 7% 11% 1%
Lindsey Graham| 7% 5% 7% 12%
Mike Huckabee|12% 9% 11% 22%
Rand Paul| 5% 4% 6% 2%
Rick Perry| 8% 4% 10% 5%
Scott Walker| 9% 13% 7% 4%
Someone else/Not [ 24% 24% 22% 34%
sure

Evolution Yes/No

Believe in| Do not believe Not
Base | evolution in evolution| sure

Tea Party Yes/No

Yes|24% 26% 25% 11%
No [ 60% 63% 60% 53%
Not sure| 16% 11% 15% 36%
February 12-15, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 525 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Evolution Yes/No
Believe in| Do not believe| Not
Base | evolution in evolution| sure
Global Warming
Yes/No
Believe in global [ 31% 43% 22%  40%
warming
Do not believe in|58% 50% 70% 31%
global warming
Not sure|11% 8% 8% 29%
Evolution Yes/No
Believe in| Do not believe Not
Base | evolution in evolution sure
Evolution Yes/No
Believe in evolution|34% 100% - -
Do not believe in|54% - 100% -
evolution
Not sure|12% - - 100%
Evolution Yes/No
Believe in| Do not believe| Not
Base | evolution in evolution| sure
Christianity National
Religion Yes/No
Support establishing | 62% 45% 70% 72%
Christianity as the
national religion
Oppose establishing | 28% 49% 17% 21%
Christianity as the
national religion
Not sure|10% 7% 13% 7%
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Evolution Yes/No
Believe in| Do not believe Not
Base | evolution in evolution| sure
Vaccinations
Mandatory Yes/No
Vaccinations for|67% 74% 58% 82%
children should be
mandatory
Parents should be|29% 22% 35% 17%
able to decide
whether their children
receive them or not
Not sure| 5% 4% 6% 1%

Christianity National Religion Yes/No
Support establishing Christianity | Oppose establishing Christianity| Not
Base as the national religion as the national religion| sure
Graham Approval
Approve|54% 54% 50% 66%
Disapprove|29% 29% 32% 25%
Not sure|16% 17% 18% 10%

Christianity National Religion Yes/No

Support establishing Christianity | Oppose establishing Christianity| Not
Base as the national religion as the national religion| sure

Graham 2016

Lindsey Graham | 25% 29% 19% 17%
should run for
President in 2016

Lindsey Graham | 61% 57% 63% 72%
should not run for
President in 2016

Not sure|14% 14% 17% 10%
February 12-15, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 525 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Christianity National Religion Yes/No

Support establishing Christianity | Oppose establishing Christianity| Not
Base as the national religion as the national religion| sure
Bush Favorability
Favorable|52% 55% 44% 53%
Unfavorable|27% 23% 35% 24%
Not sure|22% 22% 21% 23%
Christianity National Religion Yes/No
Support establishing Christianity | Oppose establishing Christianity| Not
Base as the national religion as the national religion| sure
Carson Favorability
Favorable | 45% 41% 49% 57%
Unfavorable|11% 12% 11% 4%
Not sure|44% 47% 40% 39%
Christianity National Religion Yes/No
Support establishing Christianity | Oppose establishing Christianity| Not
Base as the national religion as the national religion| sure
Christie Favorability
Favorable [ 28% 29% 27% 22%
Unfavorable|46% 44% 47% 56%
Not sure|26% 27% 26% 22%
Christianity National Religion Yes/No
Support establishing Christianity | Oppose establishing Christianity| Not
Base as the national religion as the national religion| sure
Cruz Favorability
Favorable [ 39% 35% 44% 50%
Unfavorable|23% 20% 32% 17%
Not sure|38% 46% 24% 33%
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Christianity National Religion Yes/No

Support establishing Christianity | Oppose establishing Christianity| Not
Base as the national religion as the national religion| sure
Huckabee Favorability
Favorable | 65% 70% 57% 57%
Unfavorable|14% 12% 21% 13%
Not sure|21% 18% 23% 29%
Christianity National Religion Yes/No
Support establishing Christianity | Oppose establishing Christianity| Not
Base as the national religion as the national religion| sure
Paul Favorability
Favorable|43% 41% 47% 40%
Unfavorable|26% 25% 27% 29%
Not sure|31% 34% 25% 31%
Christianity National Religion Yes/No
Support establishing Christianity | Oppose establishing Christianity| Not
Base as the national religion as the national religion| sure
Perry Favorability
Favorable [ 43% 46% 36% 41%
Unfavorable|22% 16% 38% 15%
Not sure|36% 38% 26% 44%
Christianity National Religion Yes/No
Support establishing Christianity | Oppose establishing Christianity| Not
Base as the national religion as the national religion| sure
Walker Favorability
Favorable|41% 35% 53% 45%
Unfavorable|10% 8% 17% 9%
Not sure|49% 57% 31% 46%
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Christianity National Religion Yes/No
Support establishing Christianity | Oppose establishing Christianity| Not
Base as the national religion as the national religion| sure
Republican Primary
Jeb Bush|19% 20% 13% 24%
Ben Carson|13% 10% 19% 16%
Chris Christie| 7% 6% 11% 5%
Ted Cruz| 3% 2% 6% 3%
Lindsey Graham | 13% 16% 10% 7%
Mike Huckabee|12% 16% 4% 11%
Rand Paul| 5% 3% 11% 1%
Rick Perry| 3% 2% 4% 1%
Scott Walker [ 18% 17% 18% 26%
Someone else/Not| 6% 7% 3% 6%
sure

Christianity National Religion Yes/No
Support establishing Christianity | Oppose establishing Christianity| Not
Base as the national religion as the national religion| sure
Republican Primary
Second Choice
Jeb Bush|14% 14% 17% 9%
Ben Carson| 9% 10% 6% 12%
Chris Christie| 4% 4% 6% 3%
Ted Cruz| 8% 7% 8% 11%
Lindsey Graham| 7% 6% 9% 11%
Mike Huckabee|12% 13% 8% 11%
Rand Paul| 5% 6% 5% 2%
Rick Perry| 8% 8% 8% 3%
Scott Walker| 9% 6% 15% 6%
Someone else/Not|24% 25% 18% 32%
sure
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survey of 525 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Christianity National Religion Yes/No

Support establishing Christianity | Oppose establishing Christianity| Not
Base as the national religion as the national religion| sure
Tea Party Yes/No
Yes|24% 24% 26% 18%
No | 60% 56% 66% 63%
Not sure| 16% 20% 8% 19%
Christianity National Religion Yes/No
Support establishing Christianity | Oppose establishing Christianity| Not
Base as the national religion as the national religion| sure
Global Warming
Yes/No
Believe in global [ 31% 27% 41% 24%
warming
Do not believe in|58% 61% 49% 72%
global warming
Not sure|11% 12% 10% 4%
Christianity National Religion Yes/No
Support establishing Christianity | Oppose establishing Christianity| Not
Base as the national religion as the national religion| sure
Evolution Yes/No
Believe in evolution|34% 24% 58% 23%
Do not believe in|54% 61% 32% 69%
evolution
Not sure|12% 15% 9% 8%
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Christianity National Religion Yes/No

Support establishing Christianity | Oppose establishing Christianity Not
Base as the national religion as the national religion sure

Christianity National
Religion Yes/No

Support establishing | 62% 100% - -
Christianity as the
national religion

Oppose establishing | 28% - 100% -
Christianity as the
national religion

Not sure| 10% - - 100%

Christianity National Religion Yes/No

Support establishing Christianity | Oppose establishing Christianity| Not

Base as the national religion as the national religion| sure
Vaccinations
Mandatory Yes/No
Vaccinations for | 67% 67% 72% 48%
children should be
mandatory
Parents should be|29% 30% 25% 29%

able to decide
whether their children
receive them or not

Not sure| 5% 3% 3% 23%

Vaccinations Mandatory Yes/No
Vaccinations for children | Parents should be able to decide whether| Not
Base should be mandatory their children receive them or not| sure
Graham Approval
Approve | 54% 58% 45% 53%
Disapprove|29% 27% 36% 22%
Not sure|16% 15% 19% 25%
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Vaccinations Mandatory Yes/No

Vaccinations for children | Parents should be able to decide whether Not
Base should be mandatory their children receive them or not| sure
Graham 2016
Lindsey Graham | 25% 27% 20% 19%
should run for
President in 2016
Lindsey Graham | 61% 60% 61% 68%
should not run for
President in 2016
Not sure|14% 13% 19% 14%
Vaccinations Mandatory Yes/No
Vaccinations for children | Parents should be able to decide whether Not
Base should be mandatory their children receive them or not| sure
Bush Favorability
Favorable|52% 53% 50% 43%
Unfavorable|27% 27% 24% 29%
Not sure|22% 20% 25% 28%
Vaccinations Mandatory Yes/No
Vaccinations for children | Parents should be able to decide whether Not
Base should be mandatory their children receive them or not| sure
Carson Favorability
Favorable [ 45% 43% 48% 62%
Unfavorable|11% 13% 7% 5%
Not sure|44% 45% 44% 33%
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Vaccinations Mandatory Yes/No

Vaccinations for children | Parents should be able to decide whether| Not
Base should be mandatory their children receive them or not| sure
Christie Favorability
Favorable|28% 31% 23% 13%
Unfavorable|46% 44% 51% 48%
Not sure|26% 25% 26% 39%
Vaccinations Mandatory Yes/No
Vaccinations for children | Parents should be able to decide whether| Not
Base should be mandatory their children receive them or not| sure
Cruz Favorability
Favorable [ 39% 33% 51% 38%
Unfavorable|23% 28% 11% 19%
Not sure[38% 38% 38% 44%
Vaccinations Mandatory Yes/No
Vaccinations for children | Parents should be able to decide whether| Not
Base should be mandatory their children receive them or not| sure
Huckabee Favorability
Favorable [ 65% 62% 71% 67%
Unfavorable|14% 15% 12% 20%
Not sure[21% 23% 16% 13%
Vaccinations Mandatory Yes/No
Vaccinations for children | Parents should be able to decide whether| Not
Base should be mandatory their children receive them or not| sure
Paul Favorability
Favorable [ 43% 36% 52% 75%
Unfavorable|26% 31% 18% 11%
Not sure|31% 33% 30% 14%
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Vaccinations Mandatory Yes/No

sure

Vaccinations for children | Parents should be able to decide whether| Not
Base should be mandatory their children receive them or not| sure
Perry Favorability
Favorable|43% 40% 48% 41%
Unfavorable|22% 25% 15% 16%
Not sure|36% 34% 37% 43%
Vaccinations Mandatory Yes/No
Vaccinations for children | Parents should be able to decide whether| Not
Base should be mandatory their children receive them or not| sure
Walker Favorability
Favorable [41% 37% 47% 59%
Unfavorable|10% 12% 7% 7%
Not sure|49% 51% 46% 35%
Vaccinations Mandatory Yes/No
Vaccinations for children | Parents should be able to decide whether| Not
Base should be mandatory their children receive them or not| sure
Republican Primary
Jeb Bush|19% 21% 14% 19%
Ben Carson|13% 13% 14% 16%
Chris Christie| 7% 8% 6% -
Ted Cruz| 3% 1% 8% 4%
Lindsey Graham | 13% 16% 8% 7%
Mike Huckabee|12% 10% 18% 13%
Rand Paul| 5% 6% 3% -
Rick Perry| 3% 3% 2% 2%
Scott Walker | 18% 16% 20% 32%
Someone else/Not| 6% 6% 7% 5%
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Vaccinations Mandatory Yes/No
Vaccinations for children | Parents should be able to decide whether| Not
Base should be mandatory their children receive them or not| sure
Republican Primary
Second Choice
Jeb Bush|14% 16% 12% 13%
Ben Carson| 9% 8% 11% 5%
Chris Christie| 4% 5% 4% -
Ted Cruz| 8% 5% 14% 17%
Lindsey Graham| 7% 7% 7% 7%
Mike Huckabee|12% 15% 5% 2%
Rand Paul| 5% 3% 6% 22%
Rick Perry| 8% 6% 10% 8%
Scott Walker| 9% 10% % 5%
Someone else/Not [ 24% 24% 24% 20%
sure
Vaccinations Mandatory Yes/No
Vaccinations for children | Parents should be able to decide whether| Not
Base should be mandatory their children receive them or not| sure
Tea Party Yes/No
Yes|24% 20% 32% 21%
No [ 60% 64% 50% 64%
Not sure|16% 16% 18% 14%
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Vaccinations Mandatory Yes/No

Vaccinations for children | Parents should be able to decide whether| Not
Base should be mandatory their children receive them or not| sure
Global Warming
Yes/No
Believe in global [ 31% 38% 18% 15%
warming
Do not believe in|58% 51% 73% 76%
global warming
Not sure|11% 11% 9% 9%
Vaccinations Mandatory Yes/No
Vaccinations for children | Parents should be able to decide whether| Not
Base should be mandatory their children receive them or not| sure
Evolution Yes/No
Believe in evolution|34% 38% 26% 28%
Do not believe in|54% 47% 67% 69%
evolution
Not sure|12% 15% 7% 3%
Vaccinations Mandatory Yes/No
Vaccinations for children | Parents should be able to decide whether| Not
Base should be mandatory their children receive them or not| sure
Christianity National
Religion Yes/No
Support establishing | 62% 62% 65% 35%
Christianity as the
national religion
Oppose establishing | 28% 31% 24% 19%
Christianity as the
national religion
Not sure|10% 7% 10% 47%
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Vaccinations Mandatory Yes/No
Vaccinations for children | Parents should be able to decide whether Not
Base should be mandatory their children receive them or not sure
Vaccinations
Mandatory Yes/No
Vaccinations for|67% 100% - -
children should be
mandatory
Parents should be|29% - 100% -
able to decide
whether their children
receive them or not
Not sure| 5% - - 100%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal [ Moderate | conservative| conservative
Graham Approval
Approve|54%  50% 47% 64% 58% 44%
Disapprove(29% 50% 44% 21% 21% 41%
Not sure| 16% - 9% 15% 21% 14%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal [ Moderate | conservative| conservative

Graham 2016

Lindsey Graham|25%  50% 37% 36% 22% 17%
should run for
President in 2016

Lindsey Graham|61% 50% 63% 48% 61% 69%
should not run for
President in 2016

Not sure|14% - - 17% 16% 14%
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Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Bush Favorability
Favorable|52% 58% 50% 52% 54% 48%
Unfavorable|27%  42% 34% 26% 23% 29%
Not sure|22% - 16% 22% 23% 23%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative| conservative
Carson Favorability
Favorable|45% 47% 11% 23% 51% 59%
Unfavorable|11% 30% 36% 14% 8% 6%
Not sure|44% 23% 53% 63% 41% 35%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Christie Favorability
Favorable[28% 27% 29% 26% 31% 26%
Unfavorable|46% 61% 28% 47% 46% 48%
Not sure[26% 12% 42% 27% 23% 26%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Cruz Favorability
Favorable|39% 61% 27% 21% 35% 56%
Unfavorable|23% 7% 33% 37% 23% 12%
Not sure|38% 32% 40% 42% 42% 32%
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Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Huckabee Favorability
Favorable|65%  72% 55% 39% 71% 7%
Unfavorable|14%  12% 29% 22% 10% 12%
Not sure|21% 16% 16% 39% 19% 11%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative| conservative
Paul Favorability
Favorable|42%  72% 52% 29% 37% 55%
Unfavorable|26% 12% 16% 36% 30% 18%
Not sure[31% 16% 31% 35% 33% 28%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Perry Favorability
Favorable|43% 68% 34% 28% 44% 52%
Unfavorable|22% 12% 30% 36% 21% 13%
Not sure[35%  20% 36% 37% 36% 35%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Walker Favorability
Favorable|41% 61% 19% 16% 43% 59%
Unfavorable|10% 7% 38% 23% 6% 3%
Not sure|[49% 32% 43% 62% 52% 38%
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Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Republican Primary
Jeb Bush|19% 7% 28% 36% 13% 12%
Ben Carson|13% - 16% 7% 16% 15%
Chris Christie| 7% - 16% 12% 7% 3%
Ted Cruz| 3% - - - 1% 8%
Lindsey Graham|13%  46% 7% 25% 11% 7%
Mike Huckabee|12% - 5% 5% 19% 12%
Rand Paul| 5% 4% 11% 6% 3% 5%
Rick Perry| 3% - 6% 0% 4% 3%
Scott Walker|18%  43% 9% 6% 18% 27%
Someone else/Not| 6% - 2% 3% 7% 8%
sure
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Republican Primary
Second Choice
Jeb Bush|14% - 22% 13% 20% 8%
Ben Carson| 9% 43% - 4% 9% 11%
Chris Christie| 4% - 3% 9% 1% 5%
Ted Cruz| 8% - 4% 3% 7% 13%
Lindsey Graham| 7% 4% 23% 8% 7% 5%
Mike Huckabee|12%  18% 4% 15% 10% 13%
Rand Paul| 5% 19% 5% 4% 4% 6%
Rick Perry| 8% - 9% 3% 8% 11%
Scott Walker| 9% 12% - 8% 12% 6%
Someone else/Not|24% 4% 30% 33% 21% 21%
sure
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Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal [ Moderate|conservative|conservative
Tea Party Yes/No
Yes|24% 7% 2% 8% 19% 44%
No[60% 93% 90% 71% 69% 35%
Not sure|16% - 8% 22% 12% 20%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base [liberal liberal [ Moderate|conservative|conservative
Global Warming
Yes/No
Believe in global[31%  37% 71% 57% 23% 15%
warming
Do not believe in[58%  47% 26% 30% 66% 76%
global warming
Not sure|11% 16% 3% 13% 11% 9%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal [ Moderate | conservative| conservative
Evolution Yes/No
Believe in evolution|34% 30% 46% 43% 36% 23%
Do not believe in|54% 47% 43% 32% 52% 72%
evolution
Not sure|12% 23% 10% 25% 11% 5%

February 12-15, 2015

survey of 525 Republican primary voters
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Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base [liberal liberal [ Moderate | conservative | conservative
Christianity National
Religion Yes/No
Support establishing|62%  81% 16% 59% 66% 65%
Christianity as the
national religion
Oppose establishing|28%  19% 74% 31% 22% 27%
Christianity as the
national religion
Not sure| 10% - 10% 11% 13% %
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base | liberal liberal [ Moderate | conservative| conservative
Vaccinations
Mandatory Yes/No
Vaccinations for|[67% 100% 94% 78% 65% 54%
children should be
mandatory
Parents should be|29% - 6% 19% 28% 41%
able to decide
whether their children
receive them or not
Not sure| 5% - - 2% 7% 6%
Gender
Base [Woman| Man
Graham Approval
Approve|54% 53% 55%
Disapprove|29% 24% 34%
Not sure| 16% 23% 11%
February 12-15, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd. d D
survey of 525 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Graham 2016

Lindsey Graham | 25% 24% 26%
should run for
President in 2016

Lindsey Graham | 61% 57% 64%
should not run for
President in 2016

Not sure|14% 19% 11%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Bush Favorability
Favorable|52% 50% 53%
Unfavorable|27% 22% 30%

Not sure|22% 27% 17%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Carson Favorability
Favorable [ 45% 39% 50%
Unfavorable|11% 5% 15%

Not sure|44% 55% 35%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Christie Favorability
Favorable|28% 29% 27%
Unfavorable|46% 38% 52%

Not sure|26% 33% 20%

February 12-15, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 525 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Cruz Favorability
Favorable|39% 26% 49%
Unfavorable|23% 18% 27%

Not sure|38% 55% 25%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Huckabee Favorability
Favorable [ 65% 59% 70%
Unfavorable|14% 14% 14%

Not sure|21% 27% 16%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Paul Favorability
Favorable|42% 33% 50%
Unfavorable|26% 27% 26%

Not sure|31% 40% 24%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Perry Favorability
Favorable [ 43% 35% 49%
Unfavorable|22% 17% 26%

Not sure|35% 48% 25%

February 12-15, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 525 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dr Public Policy
Polling

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Walker Favorability
Favorable|41% 30% 50%
Unfavorable|10% 5% 15%

Not sure|49% 64% 36%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Republican Primary
Jeb Bush|19% 20% 18%

Ben Carson|13% 13% 13%

Chris Christie| 7% 10% 5%

Ted Cruz| 3% 2% 4%

Lindsey Graham | 13% 15% 12%

Mike Huckabee|12% 14% 11%

Rand Paul| 5% 3% 7%

Rick Perry| 3% 3% 3%

Scott Walker | 18% 13% 22%

Someone else/Not| 6% 9% 4%
sure
February 12-15, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 525 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender
Base |[Woman| Man
Republican Primary
Second Choice
Jeb Bush|14% 12% 16%
Ben Carson| 9% 6% 11%
Chris Christie| 4% 5% 4%
Ted Cruz| 8% 6% 10%
Lindsey Graham| 7% 6% 8%
Mike Huckabee|12% 9% 14%
Rand Paul| 5% 6% 5%
Rick Perry| 8% 9% 6%
Scott Walker| 9% 9% 8%
Someone else/Not | 24% 31% 18%
sure
Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Tea Party Yes/No

Yes|24% 19% 27%
No [ 60% 62% 58%
Not sure| 16% 19% 14%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Global Warming
Yes/No

Believe in global [ 31% 33% 29%
warming

Do not believe in|58% 53% 63%
global warming

Not sure|11% 14% 8%

February 12-15, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 525 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Evolution Yes/No
Believe in evolution|34% 22% 44%

Do not believe in|54% 64% 46%
evolution

Not sure|12% 14% 11%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Christianity National
Religion Yes/No

Support establishing | 62% 70% 55%
Christianity as the
national religion

Oppose establishing | 28% 19% 36%
Christianity as the
national religion

Not sure|10% 12% 9%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Vaccinations
Mandatory Yes/No

Vaccinations for | 67% 65% 68%
children should be
mandatory

Parents should be|29% 28% 29%
able to decide
whether their children
receive them or not

Not sure| 5% 7% 3%
February 12-15, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 525 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
Graham Approval
Approve|54% 39% 59% 63%
Disapprove(29% 36% 27% 27%
Not sure|[16% 25% 15% 10%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
Graham 2016
Lindsey Graham|25% 27% 27% 20%
should run for
President in 2016
Lindsey Graham|61% 51% 62% 69%
should not run for
President in 2016
Not sure|{14% 23% 11% 11%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
Bush Favorability
Favorable|(52% 47% 55% 51%
Unfavorable|27% 21% 30% 28%

Not sure

22%

32%

15%

21%

February 12-15, 2015

survey of 525 Republican primary voters
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Carson Favorability
Favorable|(45% 37% 46% 52%

Unfavorable|11% 7% 15% 8%
Not sure|44% 56% 39% 40%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Christie Favorability
Favorable|28% 20% 30% 33%
Unfavorable[46% 45% 46% 47%

Not sure|[26% 35% 24% 20%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Cruz Favorability
Favorable|39% 33% 39% 44%
Unfavorable|23% 20% 27% 20%

Not sure[38% 47% 34% 36%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Huckabee Favorability
Favorable[65% 62% 66% 67%
Unfavorable|14% 7% 18% 16%

Not sure{21% 31% 15% 18%

February 12-15, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 525 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Paul Favorability
Favorable|42% 42% 46% 39%
Unfavorable[26% 24% 24% 32%

Not sure|(31% 34% 30% 29%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Perry Favorability
Favorable|43% 32% 50% 44%
Unfavorable|22% 18% 23% 25%

Not sure|[35% 50% 28% 31%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Walker Favorability
Favorable|41% 25% 44% 53%
Unfavorable|10% 9% 13% 9%

Not sure|[49% 66% 43% 39%

February 12-15, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 525 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Republican Primary
Jeb Bush|19% 17% 20% 19%

Ben Carson|13% 18% 11% 11%
Chris Christie| 7% 12% 6% 3%
Ted Cruz| 3% 4% 3% 2%
Lindsey Graham|13% 16% 13% 12%
Mike Huckabee|12% 9% 15% 13%
Rand Paul| 5% 5% 6% 4%

Rick Perry| 3% 4% 2% 3%
Scott Walker [ 18% 9% 18% 28%

Someone else/Not| 6% 6% 7% 5%
sure

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Republican Primary
Second Choice

Jeb Bush|14% 20% 11% 12%

Ben Carson| 9% 6% 9% 12%

Chris Christie| 4% 3% 4% 6%
Ted Cruz| 8% 8% 8% 8%

Lindsey Graham| 7% 7% 8% 6%
Mike Huckabee|12% 12% 11% 13%
Rand Paul| 5% 4% 6% 5%

Rick Perry| 8% 3% 12% 5%

Scott Walker| 9% 7% 9% 10%
Someone else/Not|24% 29% 21% 23%

sure
February 12-15, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 525 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Tea Party Yes/No

Yes|24% 20% 27% 23%
No|60% 55% 63% 61%
Not sure|[16% 25% 10% 16%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Global Warming
Yes/No

Believe in global[31% 42% 30% 22%
warming

Do not believe in|58% 48% 62% 65%
global warming

Not sure|{11% 10% 8% 14%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Evolution Yes/No
Believe in evolution|34% 35% 34% 32%

Do not believe in|54% 48% 57% 54%
evolution

Not sure|12% 16% 9% 14%

February 12-15, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 525 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
Christianity National
Religion Yes/No
Support establishing|62% 58% 63% 63%
Christianity as the
national religion
Oppose establishing|28% 37% 26% 23%
Christianity as the
national religion
Not sure| 10% 5% 11% 14%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
Vaccinations
Mandatory Yes/No
Vaccinations for[67% 57% 67% 74%
children should be
mandatory
Parents should be|29% 39% 28% 19%
able to decide
whether their children
receive them or not
Not sure| 5% 3% 5% 7%

February 12-15, 2015

survey of 525 Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
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Q2

Q3

Q4

February 12-15, 2015

Survey of 252 Democratic primary voters
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South Carolina Survey Results

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Joe Biden?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiiic 74%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 16%
NOE SUIME c.vviie e, 10%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Hillary Clinton?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiiei 82%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 11%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeee e, 6%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Elizabeth Warren?

Favorable......coooooviiviiiiiic 43%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 10%
NOE SUIME e, 47%

(Democrats) Given the choices of Joe Biden,
Hillary Clinton, Martin O’'Malley, Bernie
Sanders, Jim Webb, and Elizabeth Warren,
who would you most like to see as the
Democratic candidate for President in 2016?

JOE BIdEN ... 18%
HillAry CHNTON ...eovveceeeeeeeee e 59%
Martin O'Malley ........cccvevveeeiiiiiiieeee e 3%
Bernie Sanders ...........coovevevevevsrseersnennen. 1%
JIMWEDD ... 1%
Elizabeth Warren ...........c.ccooooveveversvernnenen. 10%
Someone else/Undecided............cccovverneennne. 8%

Q5

Q6

Q7

Q8

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal........ccoooviviiieiiiii e 22%
Somewhat iberal ............coceveeveverererereenn, 24%
MOGEIALE. .......ceoeeeeeceeee e 37%
Somewhat CONSErVative...............cocoveveevennenn. 14%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........cccceveiiiirieeeeeesiiiieneenans 3%
If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN .o 55%
Man....... 45%

If you are white, press 1. If African-American,
press 2. If other, press 3.

WHILE s 36%
African AMEriCaN........cccceeeeeeiviiiiiieeeeeeeeviiee s 53%
Other ... 11%

If you are 18 to 45 years old, press 1. If 46 to
65, press 2. If you are older than 65, press 3.

R oL FOT R URTOO 35%
BB 80 B5 ettt 42%
Older than 65.......ovvveeiiieeee s 23%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Biden Favorability Clinton Favorability
Favorable|74%  80% 68% 75% 70% 79% Favorable[82%  92% 2% 82% 88% 82%
Unfavorable|16% 8% 19% 18% 23% 4% Unfavorable|11% 3% 20% 12% 10% 4%
Not sure|10% 12% 13% 7% 7% 17% Not sure| 6% 5% 8% 6% 3% 14%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Warren Favorability Democratic Primary
Favorable|43% 68% 51% 28% 39% 12% Joe Biden|18%  19% 9% 17% 29% 40%
Unfavorable|10% 6% 12% 8% 12% 43% Hillary Clinton|59%  68% 48% 62% 56% 50%
Not sure|47% 27% 36% 65% 50% 45% Martin O'Malley| 3% 1% - % - 6%
Bernie Sanders| 1% 1% 4% - - -
Jim Webb| 1% 1% 3% 1% - -
Elizabeth Warren | 10% 9% 23% 4% 7% -
Someone| 8% 1% 13% 9% 8% 4%
else/Undecided
Gender Gender
Base Womanl Man Base |Woman| Man
Biden Favorability Clinton Favorability
Favorable|74% 71% 78% Favorable | 82% 87% T77%
Unfavorable|16% 19% 13% Unfavorable|11% 7% 18%
Not sure|10% 10% 10% Not sure| 6% 6% 6%
Gender
Base |[Woman| Man
Warren Favorability
Favorable|43% 39% 49%
Unfavorable|10% 5% 16%
Not sure|47% 56% 35%

February 12-15, 2015

survey of 252 Democratic primary voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender
Base |[Woman| Man
Democratic Primary
Joe Biden|18% 21% 13%
Hillary Clinton | 59% 61% 57%
Martin O'Malley| 3% 1% 5%
Bernie Sanders| 1% 0% 2%
Jim Webb| 1% 1% 2%
Elizabeth Warren | 10% 11% 8%
Someone| 8% 5% 13%
else/Undecided
Race
African
Base | White[American| Other
Clinton Favorability
Favorable[82% 71% 89% 89%
Unfavorable[11% 21% 7% 3%
Not sure| 6% 8% 4% 8%
Race
African
Base | White[ American| Other
Democratic Primary
Joe Biden|18% 8% 25% 15%
Hillary Clinton|59% 59% 60% 54%
Martin O'Malley| 3% 1% 4% 5%
Bernie Sanders| 1% 4% - -
Jim Webb| 1% 3% - -
Elizabeth Warren|10% 17% 5% 6%
Someone| 8% 8% 6% 20%

else/Undecided

Race
African
Base | White| American| Other
Biden Favorability
Favorable|74% 68% 75% 89%
Unfavorable|16% 20% 16% 6%
Not sure[10% 12% 9% 5%
Race
African
Base [White|American | Other
Warren Favorability
Favorable(43% 58% 34% 41%
Unfavorable[10% 15% 7% 9%
Not sure[47% 27% 59% 50%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
Biden Favorability
Favorable|74% 69% 76% 78%
Unfavorable[16% 25% 12% 10%
Not sure|10% 6% 12% 12%

February 12-15, 2015

survey of 252 Democratic primary voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(than 65
Warren Favorability
Favorable|43% 38% 44% 51%
Unfavorable[10% 5% 14% 10%
Not sure|[47% 57% 43% 39%

else/Undecided

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(than 65
Clinton Favorability
Favorable|82% 76% 87% 84%
Unfavorable|11% 20% 5% 11%
Not sure| 6% 4% 8% 4%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(than 65
Democratic Primary
Joe Biden|18% 18% 11% 30%
Hillary Clinton|59% 54% 67% 53%
Martin O'Malley| 3% 6% 2% 2%
Bernie Sanders| 1% - 3% -
Jim Webb| 1% - 1% 4%
Elizabeth Warren | 10% 9% 12% 5%
Someone| 8% 13% 5% 6%

February 12-15, 2015

survey of 252 Democratic primary voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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South Carolina Survey Results

Q1 Do you approve or disapprove of President Q7 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
Barack Obama'’s job performance? of Chris Christie?
APPIOVE ..t 39% Favorable........cccoo 26%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 56% Unfavorable ... 49%
NOLSUIE ..o 4% NOLSUIE ..o 25%
Q2 Do you approve or disapprove of Senator Q8 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
Lindsey Graham'’s job performance? of Hillary Clinton?
ADDIOVE ..ot 42% FaVOrable........ccccoeiieeeeeeeeseeeee e 41%
DiSAPPIOVE. ......evvieiiiiee ettt 41% Unfavorable ... 54%
NOESUE 1.ttt 17% NOESUIE ... 5%
Q3 Do you think that Lindsey Graham should run Q9 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
for President in 2016, or not? of Ted Cruz?
Lindsey Graham should run for President in 0
2016...)./ ............................................................ 20% Favorable........cccoo e 26%
!_indsey Graham should not run for President 66% Unfavorable .........ccccoveie 37%
N 2016 ... 0 Notsure ... 37%
NOLSUIE ..o 14% Q10 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
Q4 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Mike Huckabee?
iden?
of Joe Biden* Favorable........cccovviiiiii e 43%
%
Favorable........cccviiiii e 36% Unfavorable ... 34%
55%
Unfavorable ... 0 NOLSUME oo 23%
NOE SUIE ... 9% Q11 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable Opinion
Q5 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Rand Paul?
2
of Jeb Bush? Favorable ..o 30%
34%
Favorable........cccoo e 0 Unfavorable 42%
40%
Unfavorable ... 0 Notsure . 28%
NOLSUIE ..o 26% Q12 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
Q6 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Rick Perry?
?
of Ben Carson? Favorable........cccviiiiii e 27%
30%
Favorable........cccoiiiii e 0 Unfavorable ... 36%
20%
Unfavorable ... 0 NOLSUME oo 37%
NOLSUIE ..o 49%
February 12-15, 2015 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd. 1D
Survey of 868 South Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604 l

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Q13 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion

of Scott Walker?
Favorable........ccoociiiiii e 27%
Unfavorable ... 19%
NOE SUIE ... 54%

Q14 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Elizabeth Warren?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiic 23%
Unfavorable ...........ccvveeiiiiiiiiiiiiee 30%
NOE SUIME c.veie e, 46%

Q15 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Jeb
Bush, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccuviiiiieie e 42%
JED BUSh....coeiieeec e, 49%
NOE SUME .., 9%

Q16 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Joe Biden and Republican Jeb
Bush, who would you vote for?

JOE BideN.....covvveeiiieeee e 36%
JED BUSN ..., 53%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeeee e, 11%

Q17 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Elizabeth Warren and Republican
Jeb Bush, who would you vote for?

Elizabeth WarTeN .......ovveeeeeeeeeeeeeeerrseen, 34%
JED BUSN . o. e 50%
NOE SUIE .ottt ee e 16%

Q18 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Ben
Carson, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccvvieeiiiiiieeieee 41%
Ben Carson........cccooeeiiiiiiiiiicei e, 48%
NOE SUME ..venieee e, 11%

February 12-15, 2015

Survey of 868 South Carolina voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Q19 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Chris
Christie, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccuvieiiiii e 41%
Chris ChriSti® ......cvvveeeeeeeeeecceee e 43%
NOE SUME e, 15%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Ted
Cruz, who would you vote for?

Q20

Hillary Clinton.........ccvveiviiiieiiie e 43%
TEA CrUZ ..o 46%
NOE SUME c.veeeieeeeeeeee e, 11%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican
Lindsey Graham, who would you vote for?

Q21

HillAry CHNTON ..o 43%
LiNASEY Graham .........ooeeeeveeeeeeerereerenses 45%
NOE SUIE ..o 12%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Mike
Huckabee, who would you vote for?

Q22

Hillary Clinton.........cccvvieeiiiiieeeee, 41%
Mike Huckabee..........ccoooeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee 49%
NOE SUIME e, 10%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Rand
Paul, who would you vote for?

Q23

Hillary Clinton.........cccvvieiiiei e 43%
Rand Paul............ooovvvieiiiiiiciee e 45%
NOE SUME .., 12%
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Q24 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Rick
Perry, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccuviiiiieie e 43%
RICK PerTY ... 48%
NOE SUIE ... 9%

Q25 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Scott
Walker, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........ccveviviiiiiiie e 42%
SCOt WAIKE ..o, 46%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeeee e, 12%

Q26 In the last presidential election, did you vote for
Barack Obama or Mitt Romney?

Barack Obama..........cccoeeeeviiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeieeeees 41%
Mitt ROMNEY....cooiiiiiiiiiiiiieiii e 51%
Someone else / Don't remember .................... 8%

Q27 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal ... 9%
Somewhat liberal .........ccocovveiiiiiii e 13%
MOErate......cooieiieireee e 33%
Somewhat conservative...........cccccoveeeeeiinenenne 27%
Very CONSErVative .........cccccveeereeieeieeieeaeenes 19%

Q28 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.

February 12-15, 2015

Survey of 868 South Carolina voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Q29 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

DemocCrat .........coooviiiiiiieeie e 32%
Republican...........ooooiiiiiii e 44%
Independent / Other.........ccoocieieiiiiiiiiiieen. 25%

Q30 If you are white, press 1. If African-American,
press 2. If other, press 3.

WIS oottt ee e 67%
AFTICAN AMETICAN .. eveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeen 27%
(©]1 1= GRS 6%

Q31 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are
older than 65, press 4.

1810 29 13%
B0 10 45 25%
BB 10 B5......oeeeeeeeeeeesesieeeeeees e 35%
Older than 65........c.coevvvevviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieiieeieieees 26%
Q32 Mode
PhoNe ... 80%
INEEIMEL ..o 20%
Q33 Area Code
03 28%
BAB ..o 28%
864 24%
INtEINEL ..o 20%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Obama Approval Graham Approval
Approve|39% 87% 3% 28% Approve|42% 29% 55% 33%
Disapprove | 56% 9% 94% 62% Disapprove|41% 57% 29% 36%
Not sure| 4% 4% 4% 10% Not sure|17% 14% 16% 31%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Graham 2016 Biden Favorability
Lindsey Graham | 20% 15% 24% 23% Favorable|36% 75% 5% 26%
Prez?é’:r:? irnugoffé Unfavorable|55%  17%  87% 57%
Lindsey Graham|66%  73%  63% 47% Notsure| 9% 9% 8% 17%
should not run for
President in 2016
Not sure|14% 13% 13% 30%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Bush Favorability Carson Favorability
Favorable|34% 13% 52% 26% Favorable|30% 14% 46% 17%
Unfavorable|40% 58% 26% 39% Unfavorable|20% 31% 12% 20%
Not sure|26% 28% 22% 35% Not sure|49% 55% 42% 63%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Christie Favorability Clinton Favorability
Favorable|26% 23% 29% 18% Favorable|41% 84% 7% 40%
Unfavorable|49% 53% 45% 53% Unfavorable|54% 11% 90% 49%
Not sure|25% 24% 26% 30% Not sure| 5% 6% 3% 11%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Cruz Favorability Huckabee Favorability
Favorable|26% 9% 42% 14% Favorable|43% 16% 68% 30%
Unfavorable | 37% 56% 21% 36% Unfavorable|34% 57% 15% 36%
Not sure|37% 35% 37% 50% Not sure|23% 27% 17% 35%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Paul Favorability Perry Favorability
Favorable|30% 13% 42% 41% Favorable|27% 8% 45% 17%
Unfavorable [42% 61% 28% 37% Unfavorable| 36% 56% 19% 36%
Not sure|28% 26% 30% 22% Not sure|37% 36% 36% 47%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Walker Favorability Warren Favorability
Favorable|27% 9% 44% 6% Favorable|23% 43% 7% 22%
Unfavorable [ 19% 34% 8% 15% Unfavorable| 30% 9% 51% 13%
Not sure|54% 56% 48% 78% Not sure|46% 47% 43% 65%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Clinton/Bush Biden/Bush
Hillary Clinton | 42% 86% 8% 40% Joe Biden|36% 7% 3% 27%
Jeb Bush|49% 7% 85% 34% Jeb Bush|53% 10% 88% 53%
Not sure| 9% 7% 8% 26% Not sure|11% 13% 9% 20%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Warren/Bush Clinton/Carson
Elizabeth Warren|34% 70% 5% 28% Hillary Clinton [41% 84% 6% 38%
Jeb Bush|50% 10% 86% 31% Ben Carson|48% 8% 83% 32%
Not sure|16% 20% 9% 41% Not sure|11% 8% 10% 30%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Clinton/Christie Clinton/Cruz
Hillary Clinton [ 41% 85% 6% 40% Hillary Clinton|43% 87% 8% 41%
Chris Christie|43% 7% 7% 22% Ted Cruz|46% 7% 80% 28%
Not sure|15% 9% 17% 38% Not sure|11% 6% 12% 31%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Clinton/Graham Clinton/Huckabee
Hillary Clinton | 43% 87% 7% 42% Hillary Clinton [41% 86% 5% 38%
Lindsey Graham|45% 8% 7% 36% Mike Huckabee|49% 7% 87% 34%
Not sure|12% 5% 16% 22% Not sure| 10% 7% 8% 28%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Clinton/Paul Clinton/Perry
Hillary Clinton | 43% 88% 7% 41% Hillary Clinton [ 43% 88% 7% 40%
Rand Paul | 45% 5% 80% 35% Rick Perry|48% 7% 85% 26%
Not sure|12% 7% 13% 24% Not sure| 9% 6% 8% 34%
2012 Vote Ideology
- Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Obama Approval
Clinton/Walker Approve|39%  87% 68% 49% 21% 10%
. . Disapprove|56%  12% 20% 45% T7% 90%
Hillary Clinton|42%  87% 6% 39% 1sapprove|S6% - L2% ° ° ° °
Not sure| 4% 1% 12% 7% 2% 0%
Scott Walker | 46% 6% 82% 22%
Not sure|12% 6% 12% 38%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Graham Approval Graham 2016
Approve|42% 18% 37% 39% 53% 45% Lindsey Graham|[20%  18% 23% 19% 22% 18%
. should run for
Disapprove|41%  68% 48% 41% 30% 40% President in 2016
Notsure|17% 14% 15% 20% 17% 15% Lindsey Graham|66%  77% 69% 62% 63% 67%
should not run for
President in 2016
Not sure|14% 5% 8% 18% 15% 15%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Biden Favorability Bush Favorability
Favorable|36% 72% 53% 49% 18% 11% Favorable[34% 13% 23% 29% 42% 48%
Unfavorable|55%  15% 31% 43% 74% 85% Unfavorable|40%  73% 61% 35% 32% 32%
Not sure[ 9% 13% 16% 8% 8% 4% Not sure(26%  14% 15% 36% 26% 21%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Carson Favorability Christie Favorability
Favorable[30%  22% 6% 20% 40% 55% Favorable[26%  15% 11% 27% 33% 26%
Unfavorable|20% 33% 39% 21% 15% 8% Unfavorable|49%  64% 70% 41% 45% 49%
Not sure|49%  44% 55% 59% 45% 37% Not sure|25% 21% 19% 32% 22% 26%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Clinton Favorability Cruz Favorability
Favorable|41% 83% 68% 54% 24% 6% Favorable|26%  13% 8% 16% 30% 56%
Unfavorable|54%  11% 26% 40% 74% 90% Unfavorable|37%  60% 57% 44% 26% 15%
Not sure| 5% 5% 6% 6% 2% 4% Not sure|37% 27% 35% 40% 44% 29%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Huckabee Favorability Paul Favorability
Favorable|43% 21% 16% 30% 59% 2% Favorable|30%  19% 18% 22% 32% 53%
Unfavorable|34% 63% 67% 38% 17% 15% Unfavorable|42%  64% 54% 51% 33% 22%
Not sure|23% 16% 17% 32% 24% 12% Not sure|28% 17% 28% 27% 35% 25%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Perry Favorability Walker Favorability
Favorable|27% 19% 11% 16% 36% 49% Favorable|27% 24% 10% 10% 36% 55%
Unfavorable|36%  59% 63% 44% 20% 15% Unfavorable|19%  38% 39% 23% 9% 6%
Not sure[37%  22% 25% 40% 43% 36% Not sure|54% 38% 51% 67% 55% 39%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Warren Favorability Clinton/Bush
Favorable|23% 62% 45% 20% 13% 11% Hillary Clinton|42%  86% 75% 56% 21% 8%
Unfavorable|30% 11% 10% 21% 42% 52% Jeb Bush|49% 11% 19% 36% 67% 81%
Not sure[46% 27% 45% 59% 45% 37% Not sure| 9% 3% 6% 8% 11% 11%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Biden/Bush Warren/Bush
Joe Biden|36%  83% 61% 41% 21% 10% Elizabeth Warren|34%  74% 68% 38% 19% 7%
Jeb Bush|53% 12% 21% 48% 69% 79% Jeb Bush|50% 14% 14% 42% 66% 82%
Not sure|11% 5% 19% 12% 10% 11% Not sure|16%  13% 18% 20% 15% 11%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Clinton/Carson Clinton/Christie
Hillary Clinton|41%  91% 73% 51% 20% 8% Hillary Clinton|41%  84% 74% 56% 19% 9%
Ben Carson|48% 7% 13% 38% 66% 82% Chris Christie[43%  10% 14% 32% 61% 2%
Not sure|11% 2% 14% 11% 13% 10% Not sure|15% 6% 12% 12% 21% 18%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Clinton/Cruz Clinton/Graham
Hillary Clinton|43%  87% 74% 57% 22% 9% Hillary Clinton|43%  89% 74% 55% 25% 8%
Ted Cruz|46% 9% 17% 32% 60% 83% Lindsey Graham|[45% 11% 23% 31% 61% 76%
Not sure|11% 4% 9% 10% 18% 7% Not sure|12% 1% 3% 15% 14% 16%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Clinton/Huckabee Clinton/Paul
Hillary Clinton|41% 87% 74% 54% 20% 6% Hillary Clinton|43%  86% 71% 58% 22% 8%
Mike Huckabee | 49% 8% 15% 36% 71% 84% Rand Paul [ 45% 7% 19% 30% 62% 84%
Not sure|10% 6% 10% 10% 9% 10% Not sure|12% 7% 10% 12% 16% 8%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Clinton/Perry Clinton/Walker
Hillary Clinton|43%  89% 76% 56% 22% 8% Hillary Clinton|42%  92% 75% 54% 21% 7%
Rick Perry|48% % 16% 34% 66% 85% Scott Walker | 46% 7% 12% 31% 65% 86%
Not sure| 9% 4% 8% 9% 12% 7% Not sure|12% 1% 13% 15% 14% 7%
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Graham Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

42% 38% 47%
41% 39% 43%
17% 23% 10%

Obama Approval
Approve|39% 43% 36%
Disapprove|56% 52% 61%
Not sure| 4% 5% 4%
Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Graham 2016

Lindsey Graham
should run for
President in 2016

Lindsey Graham
should not run for
President in 2016

Not sure

20% 17% 23%

66% 65% 66%

14% 17% 11%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Biden Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

36% 35% 36%
55% 54% 57%
9% 11% 6%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Bush Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

34% 29% 40%
40% 44% 36%
26% 28% 24%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Carson Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

30% 25% 36%
20% 17% 24%
49% 58% 40%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Christie Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

26% 25% 26%
49% 46% 53%
25% 29% 22%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Clinton Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

41% 47% 35%
54% 48% 62%
5% 5% 4%
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Gender Gender
Base |[Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Cruz Favorability Huckabee Favorability
Favorable [ 26% 17% 36% Favorable | 43% 38% 50%
Unfavorable|37% 35% 39% Unfavorable|34% 34% 33%
Not sure[37% 48% 25% Not sure|23% 28% 17%
Gender Gender
Base Womanl Man Base |Woman| Man
Paul Favorability Perry Favorability
Favorable | 30% 24% 37% Favorable[27% 21% 35%
Unfavorable|42% 43% 41% Unfavorable | 36% 33% 39%
Not sure|28% 34% 22% Not sure|37% 46% 27%
Gender Gender
Base |[Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Walker Favorability Warren Favorability
Favorable | 27% 19% 35% Favorable|23% 21% 25%
Unfavorable|19% 14% 26% Unfavorable|30% 21% 41%
Not sure [ 54% 67% 39% Not sure|46% 57% 34%
Gender Gender
Base Womanl Man Base |Woman| Man
Clinton/Bush Biden/Bush
Hillary Clinton [42% 48% 36% Joe Biden|36% 41% 30%
Jeb Bush|49% 43% 55% Jeb Bush|53% 47% 59%
Not sure| 9% 9% 9% Not sure(11% 12% 10%
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Warren/Bush

Elizabeth Warren
Jeb Bush

Not sure

34% 37% 30%
50% 43% 58%
16% 19% 12%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Clinton/Christie

Hillary Clinton
Chris Christie

Not sure

41% 46% 37%
43% 38% 49%
15% 16% 14%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Clinton/Graham

Hillary Clinton
Lindsey Graham

Not sure

43% 49% 36%
45% 42% 48%
12% 9% 15%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Clinton/Paul

Hillary Clinton
Rand Paul

Not sure

43% 48% 37%
45% 40% 52%
12% 12% 11%

Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Clinton/Carson
Hillary Clinton |41% 47%  34%
Ben Carson |48% 42% 55%
Not sure(11% 11% 11%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Clinton/Cruz
Hillary Clinton | 43% 49% 37%
Ted Cruz|46% 38% 54%
Not sure|11% 13% 9%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Clinton/Huckabee
Hillary Clinton |41% 47% 35%
Mike Huckabee|49% 44%  55%
Not sure|10% 9% 10%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Clinton/Perry
Hillary Clinton | 43% 49% 37%
Rick Perry [ 48% 41% 56%
Not sure| 9% 11% 7%
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Gender Party
Base [Woman| Man ) Independent
- Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Clinton/Walker
Obama Approval
i 1 0, 0, 0,
Hillary Clinton|42% 48% 36% Approve|39% 90% 5% 36%
Scott Walker | 46% 38% 55% Disapprove 56% 8% 90% 58%
Not sure|12% 14% 9% Not sure| 4% 2% 5% 6%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Graham Approval Graham 2016
Approve|42% 25% 59% 34% Lindsey Graham|20% 16% 25% 17%
. should run for
Disapprove|41% 62% 25% 42% President in 2016
Not sure| 17% 13% 16% 24% Lindsey Graham | 66% 75% 59% 65%
should not run for
President in 2016
Not sure(14% 9% 15% 19%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Biden Favorability Bush Favorability
Favorable|36% 73% 8% 37% Favorable|34% 9% 56% 27%
Unfavorable|55% 17% 84% 54% Unfavorable|40% 62% 25% 40%
Not sure| 9% 10% 9% 9% Not sure|26% 30% 19% 32%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other
Carson Favorability Christie Favorability
Favorable | 30% 13% 44% 27% Favorable | 26% 19% 31% 24%
Unfavorable|20% 28% 12% 25% Unfavorable|49% 55% 42% 54%
Not sure|49% 59% 44% 48% Not sure|25% 26% 27% 23%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican | Other
Clinton Favorability Cruz Favorability
Favorable|41% 86% 9% 42% Favorable|26% 8% 40% 24%
Unfavorable|54% 10% 89% 50% Unfavorable|37% 55% 22% 39%
Not sure| 5% 4% 3% 8% Not sure|37% 36% 38% 37%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Huckabee Favorability Paul Favorability
Favorable | 43% 17% 67% 35% Favorable | 30% 11% 41% 34%
Unfavorable|34% 59% 12% 39% Unfavorable|42% 63% 28% 41%
Not sure|23% 24% 20% 26% Not sure|28% 25% 31% 26%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
Perry Favorability Walker Favorability
Favorable|27% 9% 44% 22% Favorable|27% 8% 41% 25%
Unfavorable|36% 51% 18% 47% Unfavorable | 19% 30% 9% 24%
Not sure|37% 40% 38% 31% Not sure|54% 62% 50% 51%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Warren Favorability Clinton/Bush
Favorable|23% 39% 8% 30% Hillary Clinton [ 42% 89% 7% 46%
Unfavorable|30% 8% 46% 31% Jeb Bush [49% 7% 84% 40%
Not sure|46% 53% 45% 39% Not sure| 9% 4% 9% 14%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican | Other
Biden/Bush Warren/Bush
Joe Biden | 36% 84% 4% 30% Elizabeth Warren | 34% 73% 5% 34%
Jeb Bush|53% 7% 85% 55% Jeb Bush|50% 10% 85% 41%
Not sure|11% 9% 11% 15% Not sure|16% 17% 10% 25%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Clinton/Carson Clinton/Christie
Hillary Clinton | 41% 87% 8% 40% Hillary Clinton|41% 89% % 41%
Ben Carson|48% 6% 80% 44% Chris Christie|43% 5% 74% 38%
Not sure|11% % 12% 16% Not sure|15% 6% 19% 21%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
Clinton/Cruz Clinton/Graham
Hillary Clinton | 43% 90% 8% 46% Hillary Clinton | 43% 88% % 49%
Ted Cruz|46% 6% 7% 41% Lindsey Graham [ 45% 7% 78% 36%
Not sure|11% 4% 15% 13% Not sure|12% 5% 15% 15%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Clinton/Huckabee Clinton/Paul
Hillary Clinton [41% 88% 7% 41% Hillary Clinton [ 43% 88% 8% 48%
Mike Huckabee|49% 6% 86% 41% Rand Paul [ 45% 6% 7% 39%
Not sure|10% 6% 7% 18% Not sure|12% 6% 15% 13%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican | Other
Clinton/Perry Clinton/Walker
Hillary Clinton [ 43% 90% 7% 46% Hillary Clinton [ 42% 90% 7% 42%
Rick Perry|48% 5% 82% 43% Scott Walker | 46% 5% 80% 39%
Not sure| 9% 5% 11% 11% Not sure|12% 5% 13% 19%
Race Race
African African
Base |White|American| Other Base | White| American| Other
Obama Approval Graham Approval
Approve(39% 22% 79% 55% Approve|42% 47% 31% 36%
Disapprove|56% 73% 17% 43% Disapprove(41% 34% 57% 50%
Not sure| 4% 5% 4% 2% Not sure|[17% 19% 12%  14%
Race Race
African African
Base | White[American| Other Base [White|American | Other
Graham 2016 Biden Favorability
Lindsey Graham|20% 22% 16% 19% Favorable|36% 22% 64% 57%
orenould up fol Unfavorable|55%  69% 26%  40%
Lindsey Graham |66% 63% 70% 73% Not sure| 9% 9% 10% 3%
should not run for
President in 2016
Not sure|[14% 15% 14% 7%
February 12-15, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D
survey of 868 South Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



] Public Policy

Polling

Race
African
Base |White|American| Other
Bush Favorability
Favorable|34% 44% 13% 20%
Unfavorable|40% 33% 53% 65%
Not sure[26% 24% 33% 15%
Race
African
Base |White|American| Other
Christie Favorability
Favorable|26% 25% 26% 27%
Unfavorable|49% 50% 43% 62%
Not sure[25% 24% 31% 12%
Race
African
Base | White[American| Other
Cruz Favorability
Favorable|26% 30% 17% 26%
Unfavorable[37% 32% 46% 49%
Not sure[37% 38% 38% 25%
Race
African
Base | White[American| Other
Paul Favorability
Favorable[30% 36% 16% 29%
Unfavorable|42% 37% 56% 44%
Not sure[28% 28% 29% 27%

Race
African
Base | White| American| Other
Carson Favorability
Favorable[30% 36% 18% 18%
Unfavorable|20% 16% 28% 34%
Not sure[49% 48% 54% 48%
Race
African
Base | White| American| Other
Clinton Favorability
Favorable(41% 24% 81% 58%
Unfavorable|54% 71% 16% 39%
Not sure| 5% 5% 3% 4%
Race
African
Base [White|American | Other
Huckabee Favorability
Favorable(43% 52% 24% 37%
Unfavorable|34% 27% 47% 48%
Not sure[23% 21% 29% 16%
Race
African
Base [White|American | Other
Perry Favorability
Favorable|27% 34% 13% 22%
Unfavorable|36% 32% 44% 47%
Not sure[37% 35% 43% 31%
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Race Race
African African
Base |White|American| Other Base | White| American| Other
Walker Favorability Warren Favorability
Favorable|27% 32% 15% 22% Favorable|23% 20% 31% 25%
Unfavorable|19% 17% 22% 38% Unfavorable[30% 38% 12%  31%
Not sure|[54% 52% 63% 40% Not sure|46% 42% 57% 43%
Race Race
African African
Base |White|American| Other Base | White| American| Other
Clinton/Bush Biden/Bush
Hillary Clinton|42% 26% 81% 50% Joe Biden|[36% 20% 71% 55%
Jeb Bush|[49% 63% 15% 41% Jeb Bush[53% 68% 18% 40%
Not sure[ 9% 11% 4% 9% Not sure|11% 12% 11% 4%
Race Race
African African
Base | White[American| Other Base [White|American | Other
Warren/Bush Clinton/Carson
Elizabeth Warren|34% 20% 67% 41% Hillary Clinton[41% 25% 76% 55%
Jeb Bush[50% 65% 15% 44% Ben Carson|48% 61% 18% 40%
Not sure[16% 15% 18% 15% Not sure|[11% 13% 7% 5%
Race Race
African African
Base | White[American| Other Base [White|American | Other
Clinton/Christie Clinton/Cruz
Hillary Clinton [41% 26% 78% 54% Hillary Clinton|43% 27% 79% 59%
Chris Christie[43% 56% 15% 31% Ted Cruz|46% 58% 18% 37%
Not sure|[15% 19% 7% 14% Not sure|[11% 15% 3% 4%
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Race
African
Base | White| American| Other
Clinton/Huckabee
Hillary Clinton|41% 25% 78% 54%
Mike Huckabee|49% 65% 16% 31%
Not sure[10% 11% 5% 16%
Race
African
Base | White| American| Other
Clinton/Perry
Hillary Clinton [43% 26% 81% 58%
Rick Perry[48% 62% 16% 39%
Not sure| 9% 12% 3% 3%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Obama Approval
Approve|39% 48% 38% 44% 29%
Disapprove[56% 37% 59% 52% 69%
Not sure| 4% 15% 3% 3% 2%

Race
African
Base |White|American| Other
Clinton/Graham
Hillary Clinton|43% 25% 85% 53%
Lindsey Graham|45% 60% 9% 33%
Not sure|[12% 15% 5% 14%
Race
African
Base |White|American| Other
Clinton/Paul
Hillary Clinton|43% 26% 82% 56%
Rand Paul [45% 59% 13% 36%
Not sure|[12% 15% 5% 7%
Race
African
Base | White[American| Other
Clinton/Walker
Hillary Clinton|42% 25% 80% 59%
Scott Walker|46% 59% 16% 38%
Not sure[12% 16% 4% 3%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Graham Approval
Approve|42% 38% 28% 45%  54%
Disapprove|41% 36% 49% 41% 36%
Not sure|[17% 25% 23% 14% 10%
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Not sure

25%

38%

22%

25%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Graham 2016
Lindsey Graham|20% 17% 23% 20% 18%
should run for
President in 2016
Lindsey Graham|66% 61% 56% 69% 72%
should not run for
President in 2016
Not sure|14% 21% 21% 11% 10%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Bush Favorability
Favorable|34% 23% 33% 37% 38%
Unfavorable|40% 41% 36% 43% 39%
Not sure|[26% 36% 31% 20% 23%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Christie Favorability
Favorable[26% 24% 26% 25% 26%
Unfavorable|49% 38% 52% 50% 51%

23%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Biden Favorability
Favorable|36% 41% 34% 40% 28%
Unfavorable[55% 43% 60% 52% 62%
Not sure| 9% 17% 5% 8% 10%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Carson Favorability
Favorable|30% 22% 29% 29% 38%
Unfavorable[20% 21% 21% 25% 14%
Not sure{49% 58% 51% 46% 48%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Clinton Favorability
Favorable|41% 55% 40% 45% 30%
Unfavorable[54% 38% 57% 50% 66%

Not sure

5%

7%

3%

5%

4%
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Cruz Favorability
Favorable|26% 24% 28% 22% 31%
Unfavorable[37% 36% 37% 39% 34%
Not sure|[37% 41% 35% 38% 35%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Paul Favorability
Favorable|30% 28% 33% 29% 29%
Unfavorable[42% 42% 45% 39% 43%
Not sure[28% 30% 21% 32% 28%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Walker Favorability
Favorable|27% 21% 20% 26% 37%
Unfavorable|19% 10% 12% 27% 20%
Not sure[54% 69% 67% 48% 43%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Clinton/Bush
Hillary Clinton[42% 58% 43% 43% 33%
Jeb Bush[49% 26% 51% 48% 59%
Not sure[ 9% 16% 6% 9% 8%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Huckabee Favorability
Favorable|43% 40% 47% 39% 47%
Unfavorable|34% 29% 33% 39% 31%
Not sure{[23% 31% 20% 22% 22%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Perry Favorability
Favorable|27% 17% 29% 27% 31%
Unfavorable|36% 35% 31% 40% 35%
Not sure(37% 48% 41% 32% 33%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Warren Favorability
Favorable|23% 28% 21% 26% 20%
Unfavorable|30% 17% 24% 31% 42%
Not sure[46% 55% 56% 43% 38%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Biden/Bush
Joe Biden|36% 41% 34% 40% 30%
Jeb Bush|53% 32% 57% 51% 62%
Not sure|[11% 27% 8% 9% 9%
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Warren/Bush
Elizabeth Warren|34% 43% 33% 36% 27%
Jeb Bush|50% 27% 50% 50% 62%
Not sure|[16% 30% 17% 13% 11%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Clinton/Christie
Hillary Clinton|41% 51% 43% 44% 31%
Chris Christie[43% 25% 41% 42% 57%
Not sure[15% 24% 16% 14% 12%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Clinton/Graham
Hillary Clinton|43% 62% 48% 43% 30%
Lindsey Graham|45% 13% 44% 45% 61%
Not sure[12% 26% 9% 12% 9%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Clinton/Paul
Hillary Clinton|43% 55% 43% 47% 31%
Rand Paul[45% 24% 48% 44% 56%
Not sure|[12% 21% 9% 9% 13%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Clinton/Carson
Hillary Clinton|41% 49% 40% 45% 32%
Ben Carson|48% 36% 54% 42% 57%
Not sure|[11% 15% 6% 13% 11%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Clinton/Cruz
Hillary Clinton [43% 49% 43% 49% 33%
Ted Cruz(46% 32% 48% 40% 57%
Not sure|11% 19% 9% 11% 10%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Clinton/Huckabee
Hillary Clinton|41% 47% 41% 46% 31%
Mike Huckabee|49% 37% 50% 44% 61%
Not sure[10% 15% 8% 10% 8%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Clinton/Perry
Hillary Clinton|43% 49% 43% 49% 32%
Rick Perry|48% 33% 50% 43% 60%
Not sure| 9% 17% 7% 8% 9%
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Age Mode

18to| 30to| 46to| Older Base |Phone|Internet
Base 29 45 65|than 65

Obama Approval
Clinton/Walker

Approve[39%  40% 39%
Disapprove|56% 57% 52%

Hillary Clinton|42% 49% 41% 49% 31%
Scott Walker|46% 33% 47% 41% 59%

Not sure| 4% 3% 10%

Not sure(12% 18% 12% 10% 10%

Mode Mode
Base |Phone|Internet Base [Phone|Internet
Graham Approval Graham 2016
Approve|42%  44% 35% Lindsey Graham|20% 20% 20%
Disapprove|41% 45%  26% should run for

President in 2016

Lindsey Graham|66%  70% 50%
should not run for
President in 2016

Not sure|14% 10% 30%

Not sure|[17% 11% 39%

Mode Mode
Base |Phone|Internet Base [Phone|Internet
Biden Favorability Bush Favorability
Favorable[36%  34% 41% Favorable|34%  35% 28%
Unfavorable[55%  57% 48% Unfavorable|40%  42% 34%
Not sure| 9% 8% 11% Not sure[26%  23% 38%
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Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Carson Favorability

Favorable | 30%
Unfavorable|20%
Not sure|49%

32% 23%
21% 16%
47% 61%

Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Clinton Favorability

Favorable|41%
Unfavorable | 54%

Not sure| 5%

39% 51%
58% 41%
4% 8%

Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Christie Favorability

Favorable|26%

Unfavorable|49%

Not sure|25%

27% 21%
49% 47%
24% 32%

Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Cruz Favorability

Favorable|26%
Unfavorable|37%
Not sure|37%

28% 18%
39% 29%
33% 53%

Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Huckabee Favorability

Favorable

43%

44% 42%

Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Paul Favorability

Perry Favorability

Favorable|30%

31% 26%

Unfavorable[34%  35% 29% Unfavorable[42%  43% 39%

Not sure|23% 21% 30% Not sure|28% 26% 34%
Mode Mode

Base [Phone]|Internet Base |Phone|Internet

Walker Favorability

Favorable[27% 31% 14% Favorable[27% 29% 17%
Unfavorable|36%  35% 38% Unfavorable[19%  20% 16%
Not sure|37%  34% 48% Not sure|54% 51% 67%
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Mode Mode
Base |Phone]Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Warren Favorability Clinton/Bush
Favorable[23%  24% 21% Hillary Clinton|42%  41% 50%
Unfavorable|30%  34% 15% Jeb Bush[49%  52% 33%

Not sure|[46%  42% 64%

Not sure| 9% 7% 17%

Mode Mode
Base |Phone|Internet Base [Phone|Internet
Biden/Bush Warren/Bush
Joe Biden[36%  35% 38% Elizabeth Warren|34%  35% 29%
Jeb Bush|[53%  55% 45% Jeb Bush[50% 53% 37%
Not sure|[11%  10% 17% Not sure|[16%  12% 34%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone]Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Clinton/Carson Clinton/Christie
Hillary Clinton[41%  40% 44% Hillary Clinton|41%  40% 49%
Ben Carson|48%  50% 40% Chris Christie[43%  47% 28%
Not sure[11%  10% 16% Not sure|[15%  13% 23%

Mode Mode
Base |Phone|Internet Base [Phone|Internet
Clinton/Cruz Clinton/Graham
Hillary Clinton [43%  43% 46% Hillary Clinton|43%  41% 53%
Ted Cruz|46%  48% 36% Lindsey Graham|45%  49% 28%
Not sure|11% 9% 18% Not sure[12%  10% 20%
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Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Clinton/Huckabee

Hillary Clinton|41%  40% 44%

Mike Huckabee|49%  52% 40%

Not sure| 10% 8% 16%
Mode

Base [Phone]|Internet

Clinton/Perry

Hillary Clinton|43%  42% 46%
Rick Perry[48% 51% 35%
Not sure| 9% 7% 19%
Area Code
Base 803| 843| 864|Internet
Obama Approval
Approve(39% 43% 41% 34% 39%
Disapprove[56% 56% 54% 63% 52%
Not sure| 4% 1% 5% 3% 10%
Area Code
Base | 803| 843] s64]internet

Graham 2016

Lindsey Graham
should run for
President in 2016

Lindsey Graham
should not run for
President in 2016

Not sure

20%

66%

14%

19% 18% 23% 20%

71% 73% 65% 50%

10% 9% 13% 30%

Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
Clinton/Paul
Hillary Clinton[43%  42% 49%
Rand Paul|45%  48% 34%
Not sure[12%  10% 17%
Mode
Base [Phone|Internet
Clinton/Walker
Hillary Clinton [42%  41% 45%
Scott Walker|46%  49% 35%
Not sure|[12%  10% 20%
Area Code
Base 803| 843| 864|Internet
Graham Approval
Approve(42% 39% 48% 46% 35%
Disapprove(41% 51% 42% 41% 26%
Not sure[17% 10% 11% 13% 39%
Area Code
Base | 803| 843 s64]internet
Biden Favorability
Favorable[36% 33% 38% 32% 41%
Unfavorable|55% 61% 49% 63% 48%
Not sure| 9% 6% 14% 5% 11%
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Area Code Area Code
Base 803| 843| 864| Internet Base 803| 843| 864| Internet
Bush Favorability Carson Favorability
Favorable[34% 31% 36% 40% 28% Favorable[30% 34% 30% 31% 23%
Unfavorable|40% 46% 43% 36% 34% Unfavorable|20% 24% 20% 20% 16%
Not sure[26% 23% 21% 24% 38% Not sure|[49% 41% 50% 49% 61%
Area Code Area Code
Base | 803 843 864[internet Base | 803| 843 864[internet
Christie Favorability Clinton Favorability
Favorable|26% 28% 32% 19% 21% Favorable|41% 42% 41% 33% 51%
Unfavorable|49% 52% 46% 51% 47% Unfavorable|54% 56% 55% 62% 41%
Not sure|[25% 20% 23% 30% 32% Not sure| 5% 2% 4% 5% 8%
Area Code Area Code
Base 803| 843| 864| Internet Base 803| 843| 864| Internet
Cruz Favorability Huckabee Favorability
Favorable[26% 32% 27% 25% 18% Favorable|43% 50% 39% 42% 42%
Unfavorable|37% 37% 41% 37% 29% Unfavorable|34% 34% 35% 37% 29%
Not sure[37% 31% 32% 37% 53% Not sure|[23% 16% 26% 21% 30%
Area Code Area Code
Base | 803 843 864[internet Base | 803| 843 864[internet
Paul Favorability Perry Favorability
Favorable|30% 33% 28% 31% 26% Favorable|27% 36% 27% 30% 14%
Unfavorable[42% 45% 38% 47% 39% Unfavorable|36% 34% 37% 35% 38%
Not sure|28% 22% 34% 22% 34% Not sure[37% 30% 36% 36% 48%
February 12-15, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd. 1D




JF Public Policy

Polling

survey of 868 South Carolina voters

Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Area Code Area Code
Base 803| 843| 864| Internet Base 803| 843| 864| Internet
Walker Favorability Warren Favorability
Favorable|27% 30% 30% 27% 17% Favorable|23% 21% 29% 21% 21%
Unfavorable[19% 21% 20% 20% 16% Unfavorable|30% 35% 34% 34% 15%
Not sure[54% 50% 50% 53% 67% Not sure(46% 44% 38% 45% 64%
Area Code Area Code
Base | 803 843 864[internet Base | 803| 843 864[internet
Clinton/Bush Biden/Bush
Hillary Clinton|42% 43% 42% 37% 50% Joe Biden|[36% 38% 37% 31% 38%
Jeb Bush[49% 51% 49% 57% 33% Jeb Bush[53% 53% 52% 60% 45%
Not sure| 9% 6% 9% 6% 17% Not sure(11% 9% 11% 10% 17%
Area Code Area Code
Base 803| 843| 864| Internet Base 803| 843| 864| Internet
Warren/Bush Clinton/Carson
Elizabeth Warren|34% 37% 37% 30% 29% Hillary Clinton [41% 40% 45% 35% 44%
Jeb Bush[50% 53% 50% 58% 37% Ben Carson[48% 51% 46% 54% 40%
Not sure|16% 9% 13% 12% 34% Not sure|[11% 9% 9% 11% 16%
Area Code Area Code
Base | 803 843 864[internet Base | 803| 843 864[internet
Clinton/Christie Clinton/Cruz
Hillary Clinton|41% 40% 42% 37% 49% Hillary Clinton|43% 44% 47% 36% 46%
Chris Christie[43% 50% 43% 49% 28% Ted Cruz|46% 49% 43% 52% 36%
Not sure{15% 10% 15% 15% 23% Not sure(11% 7% 10% 12% 18%
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Area Code Area Code
Base 803| 843| 864| Internet Base 803| 843| 864| Internet
Clinton/Graham Clinton/Huckabee
Hillary Clinton|43% 44% 41% 36% 53% Hillary Clinton [41% 41% 44% 35% 44%
Lindsey Graham|45% 47% 46% 55% 28% Mike Huckabee|49% 51% 46% 58% 40%
Not sure[12% 9% 13% 9% 20% Not sure[10% 7% 10% 7% 16%
Area Code Area Code
Base | 803 843 864[internet Base | 803| 843 864[internet
Clinton/Paul Clinton/Perry
Hillary Clinton|43% 43% 44% 37% 49% Hillary Clinton|43% 44% 46% 36% 46%
Rand Paul|{45% 49% 44% 52% 34% Rick Perry[48% 51% 47% 55% 35%
Not sure|12% 8% 12% 11% 17% Not sure| 9% 5% 7% 8% 19%
Area Code

Base 803| 843| 864| Internet

Clinton/Walker
Hillary Clinton|42% 43% 46% 35% 45%

Scott Walker|46% 51% 43% 53% 35%

Not sure|12% 6% 11% 12% 20%
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